

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Pickled Shallots for Cheese 350g
INGREDIENTS	Shallots (60%), Red Wine Vinegar (sulphites)(13%)*, Water, Sugar, Celery (3%), Pink Peppercorns. *(6% acidity)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Seabanks, Raspberry Vinegar 150ml
INGREDIENTS	Red Wine Vinegar (contains sulphites), British Sugar, British Raspberries (35%)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, once opened, consume within 30 days.

PRODUCT NAME	St Basil Olive Grove, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml
INGREDIENTS	100% unfiltered extra virgin olive oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Shibui Tea, English Earl Grey Loose Leaf Tea Pyramids
INGREDIENTS	Black tea and bergamot flavouring.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	Tempus, ACHARI SPICED SALAMI 60g
INGREDIENTS	Pork (136%), salt, fennel seeds, black pepper, mace, fenugreek seeds, dextrose, preservative (sodium nitrate, sodium nitrite)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Pickled Spiced Pears 300g
INGREDIENTS	Pear (52%), Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar (May contain trace amounts of Barley and Sulphites), Sultanas, Orange, Cinnamon, Allspice, Star Anise, Cloves
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Nettle Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , nettle mix (Nettle Mix (Nettle, Chives, Parsley, Onion, Garlic).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Farmhouse Cheddar Truckle
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cows' Milk 99.6%, Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter culture
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 8°C

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Habanero Chillli Jelly 200g
INGREDIENTS	Apples, Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Habanero Chillli (2%)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Lecale Harvest, Duck Liver Parfait with Armagnac 90g
INGREDIENTS	Duck liver (52%), duck fat, butter (milk) , milk , shallots, tomato puree, Armagnac (sulphites), potato starch, 22 spices.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	Miller's Toast Plum & Date Toast 100g
INGREDIENTS	Buttermilk , Chopped Dates (42%), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Linseeds (6%), Red Plum Concentrate (3%), Soft Brown Sugar, Honey, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Whole Milk Powder, Natural Flavouring
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Cornish Charcuterie Classic Corizo 50g
INGREDIENTS	Cornish Pork (147%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Smoked Paprika, Spices, Dextrose, Starter Culture (lactobacillus sakei, Pediococcus Acidilactici, Staphylococcus Camosus).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	6" Christmas Cake Round, by The Original Cake Co
INGREDIENTS	Sultanas (43%), Marzipan (13%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (13%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Sugar, EGG , WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Burnt Sugar, Titanium Dioxide, Glaze: Shellac), Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin , Sugar , Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (NUTS)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Fig, Honey & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Wheat Flour Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10% Dried Fig Pieces 7% Autolyzed Yeast Dark Muscovado Sugar Honey 1% Lemon Juice Concentrate Sea Salt Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent) Natural Flavouring May contain traces of nuts .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place.

PRODUCT NAME	Cropwell Bishop Ceramic Stilton Pot 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (Milk), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Do not exceed use by date, once opened consume within 3 days

PRODUCT NAME	Kaffeehaus Sycamore Gap 200g
INGREDIENTS	Medium ground coffee
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	The Argyll Smokery, Traditional Argyll Smoked Salmon 200g
INGREDIENTS	Scottish Farmed Salmon (FISH) (Salmo salar) (98%) Soft Brown Sugar, Salt, Oak Smoke May also contain traces of Crustacea and Mollusc .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep Refrigerated 0 to 5°C, Eat within 3 days of opening

PRODUCT NAME	Studio 28, Dark Hot Chocolate Drops 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa Mass 65.1%, Fat Free Cocoa Solids 29.5%, Sugar, Cocoa Butter 8.55, Soy Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract Produced in a kitchen which handles: Nuts, Peanuts, Gluten, Sulphites, Eggs, Milk
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Oak Smoked Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , Smoked with oak
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Damson Fruit for Cheese 113g
INGREDIENTS	Damsons (75%), White cane sugar, Lemon juice
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated after opening and eat within 4 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Arran Whisky Cheese Truckle 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cow's Milk , salt, vegetarian rennet, wood smoke (<1%).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep Refrigerated, Once opened, consume within 5 days.

PRODUCT NAME	Hawkhead Whisky Glazed, Smoked Cashews
INGREDIENTS	CASHEW NUTS (NUTS) , Smoked Sugar, Smoked Salt, Water, Whisky Cask Smoke.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Bakehouse, All Butter Luxury Shortbread
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 38% (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight, Once open keep in an airtight container and eat within 30 days

PRODUCT NAME	Proof of the Pudding, Rum Christmas Pudding Medium 450g
INGREDIENTS	Dried Fruit 27% (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Free range EGGS , Soft brown sugar, Alnwick Rum 7% WHEAT flour (raising agents: E500 and E450), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, salt, yeast, water), Beef Suet, Apples 6%, NUTS 6% (PECANS, HAZELNUTS & ALMONDS), Cherries 5% (glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, colour E127, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Orange and Lemon peel 3% (glucose-fructose syrup, salt, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE , acidity regulator: citric acid), Carrots, Oranges zest and juice, Lemons zest and juice, mixed spice.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Lottie Shaw's Seriously Good Mince Pies (Box of 6)
INGREDIENTS	Pastry (50%) WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine), (Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates). Mincemeat Filling (50%) Sugar, Apple, Raisins (11%),(Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (11%),(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants(6.5%)(Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%)(Glucose Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid),Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet(3% (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, .Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Colour; Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight